

## **SOUTH WALES FIRE & RESCUE AUTHORITY**

## DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE FOR MUNICIPAL YEAR 2019/20 WHERE THE FIRE & RESCUE AUTHORITY HAS AT THE TIME OF DECLARATION ADOPTED A CODE OF CONDUCT UNDER SECTION 51 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 2000

1, Dond White	, having	been	elected	to the	office of
Councillor with Bridgend	. * * *		ī	and app	ointed by
that Authority to be their nominated					
Rescue Authority for municipal year					
myself and will duly and faithfully fulfi	il the duties	of it ac	cording	to the be	est of my
judgement and ability.					
I undertake to observe the South Wale	es Fire & Re	scue A	uthority I	Members	Code of
Conduct for the time being adopted un	nder Section	51 of	the Loca	I Govern	ment Act
2000 in the performance of my function	ns in that off	ice and	to the c	onduct w	hich is to
be expected of Members of South Wal	les Fire & Re	escue A	uthority	and whic	h may be
revised from time to time.					
Signed:					
L (   m / 2					
Date: $t0/8/2019$					
This declaration was made and signed	before me:				
Sally Chapman					
Monitoring Officer					
Signed:					
Date: 10/6/16/16					
Date:					



## **SOUTH WALES FIRE & RESCUE AUTHORITY**

## DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE FOR MUNICIPAL YEAR 2019/20 WHERE THE FIRE & RESCUE AUTHORITY HAS AT THE TIME OF DECLARATION ADOPTED A CODE OF CONDUCT UNDER SECTION 51 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 2000